
ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF LABOR
Rod R. Blagojevich

Governor

MICHAEL A. BILANDIC BUILDING
160 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE C.13OO
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Catherine M. Shannon
Director

December 14,2007

Advanced Underground Inspect ion, LLC
38657 Webb Drive
West land,  Ml  48185

RE: NOTICE OF FIRST VIOLATION
GrtifieO Mail Receipt No.: 7005 0390 0002 2999 1879
Public Body: Village of Fox River Grove
Project: Sewer Cleaning on Various Streets
IDOL Case No.: 2008-PW-DA08-0102

Dear Sir or Madam:

This letter is formal notice of the determination by the lllinois Department of Labor (IDOL) that
the above named addressees have violated the l l l inois Prevail ing Wage Act (820 ILCS 130/1 et. seq.)
(Act). This letter constitutes a Notice of First Violation and is issued by IDOL pursuant to Section 11a of
i f ' .  R.t, and the Prevail ing Wage Hearing Procedures, 56 l l l .  Adm. Code 100.

:l-he Eepartment has determined that the above named addressees have violated the Act in regard to the

above referenced project by the following conduct:

The above named addressee's have violated Section 3 of the Act by failing to pay the prevailing rate of

wages of (McHenry) County to its workers. The Department
wages by which workers were underpaid was $6'983.64. Th een

actual wàges paid and the amount required under the Act. T
amounted-to $t,ggo.ZZ. The totalamount assessed against '36'
please note that the penalty increases to 50% for a second or subsequent action to recover
underpayments.

lf the Department determines that the above named'addressees have committed a second violation of
the Act *¡tnin lue (5) years of the date of a Notice of First Violation, they will be subject to a summary

debarment for a period of four (4) years, during which time it will be unable to peform work o¡ any public

wqrk.pioject. Upon issuance of Notice of Second Violation, they have the right to request a hearing to

.ontà'iit'n" violätions underlying the Notices of Fírst and Second Violations, pursuant to Section 11a o'f

the Act and the prevailing Wrgr Hearing Procedures. A hearing is NOT available solely upon Notice of

First Violation.

Sincerely,

Director
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